@
Directorate General Defence Purchase
Ministry of Defence
New Airport Road, Tejgaon,
Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh
Website: www.dgdp.gov.bd

TENDER TIME EXTENSION NOTICE

1. All concerned are notified that, under mentioned Tender Opening Date has been extended
for 02 weeks and will be opened on 20 October 2025 instead of 06 October 2025. All other
terms and conditions of the tender will be remained unchanged.

-

Sot Schedule Tend'er Cost of
No Name of Items & Qty Selling Date | Opening [Currencyl  Tender No. /T Taka
From - To Date
Overhauling of  Single 25-08-25 20-10-25 | Foreign | 274.26.036.25 Tk 5,000.00
a Rescue Hoist Assembly Qty- To 1000 Hrs (AP-3) Double
- | 01 Ea for AW139 Heli 19-10-25 . Envelope
Dt: 24 August 2025 Extension)

2. Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment as per
IT selling rate (Non-refundable) during office time between 0800 hrs to 1300 hours. The tender
can be dropped latest by 0930 hours and opened at 1000 hours on the specified date of opening
in presence of all bidders (if present).

()

Squadron Leader
Date: 06 October 2025. For Director General



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

